GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2416
TO BE ANSWERRED ON 01.08.2016

Status of Work on IIIT
2416. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the status of work on the Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)
at village kilohrad, Distt Sonipat, Haryana, for which the foundation stone was laid
in the financial year 2013-14;

(b) the fund allocated for setting up this IIIT and the amount of funds that has
been utilised till now; and

(c) the time by when this campus would be completed and start full fledged

operations?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. Mahendra Nath Pandey)

(a): The work of construction of permanent campus of IIIT-PPP, Sonipat,
Haryana has not yet started. Action regarding construction of boundary wall,
appointment of Architectural firm and construction of main building is being
taken.

(b): The capital cost of IIIT-PPP Sonipat is Rs.128.00 Crore which is to be
contributed in the ratio of 50:35:15 by the Central Government, the State
Government and the industry respectively. Funds for capital works will be
released as the work progresses, though so far no funds have been demanded
by the Society.

(c) : The campus is likely to be operational by 2019-20.
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